Replacement parts 252D - 00/12 A

Date: December 2000

Supersedes: 250D-92/07 & 251D-96/09

Semi-hermetic compressors

MQC-S800 & 900

PWS & Double Speed / R22 — R407C - R134a

C€
{l O &

QUACER I1SO 9001

McQuay




252D -001M12A

MQC-S 800 & 900 SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Quantity for each compressor

" Part Winding Start Double Speed
0.2 for PWS & Double Speed Compressors - Common parts and kit's P — . P — .

Item | Table ref.| Description Part Number Old Part N. § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § §

1 1 |4 Cylinder Compressor Housing - 2C 220001021 1 1

1 1 |6 Cylinder Compressor Housing - 2C 220001022 1 1

1 1 |8 Cylinder Compressor Housing - 2C 220001023 1 1

1 1 |4 Cylinder Compressor Housing - 2C 220001011 1 1

1 1 |6 Cylinder Compressor Housing - 2C 220001012 1 1

1 1 |8 Cylinder Compressor Housing - 2C 220001013 1 1

1 1 |4 Cylinder Compressor Housing - PWS 220001014 1 1 .

1 1 |6 Cylinder Compressor Housing - PWS 220001015 1 1

1 1 |8 Cylinder Compressor Housing - PWS 220001016 1 1

1 1 |4 Cylinder Compressor Housing - PWS 220001031 1 1

1 1 |6 Cylinder Compressor Housing - PWS 220001032 1 1

1 1 |8 Cylinder Compressor Housing - PWS 220001033 1

2 1 Cylinder cover head 220001001 4 6/ 8|4/ 6/ 84 6/8(4/ 6 8|46/ 8|4 6|/8(4/ 6/ 8[4/6|38

3 1 M14x80 head screw 130301695 130301146 / 147 28 42 |56 |28 42 |56 |28 42 |56 (28 42 |56 |28 42 |56 (28 |42 56 |28 42 56 (28 42 56

4 1 |Head cover gasket 130609258 130609008 / 208 4/5/6|4 5 6|45 6(4/ 5/6|4 5 6|4 6(4 5/6|4 5 6

5 1 Pulsation reducer 220010034 23|42 3/4(2/3/4)12/3 /423 4|2 4(2|3 4)12|3|4

6 1 Pulsation reducer screw stop plate 110001139 2|3 4|23 /4|23 |4(2|3 4(2 3|4 412 3|4(2|3 4

7 1-3  [M6x14 screw 130328084 1012 14(10 12 14|10 12| 14|10 12 14(10|12/14)|10|12 14(10|12 14|10|12 14

8 1 |Oil suction filter retaining spring 132010028 11111111111 1111111111111

9 1 Qil suction filter 132004003 1T/1/1(1/1 1)1/ 1/1{1 1111111/ 1(1]1 1]11]1]1
10 1 Lateral cover plate for oil sight glass 210001005 1T 1{1(1 /1111111111 1{1/1[1]1]1]1]1 11
1 1 Oil charge taper plug 130507006 1T 11 (1 /1111111111 1{1 111111 11
12 1 Oil sight glass O-Ring 130601223 1T/1/1(1/1 1)1/ 1/1(1 1111111111 1]1]1]1
13 1 |Oilsight glass 132013004 AR R R R R R R
14 1 |Oil sight glass screw 130306051 5/5/5(5 5/ 5(5/ 5/ 5|5/ 5 5|5 5/5[5 5 5|5/5|/5|5/5|5
15 1-2-3 |Screw M14x40 130303687 130303209 68|68 68|68 63 63|68 68| 68|68|68 63|68 68| 68|68 68| 68|63 68 68|68 68 68
16 1 Oil suction filter O-Ring 130601013 1T/1/1(1/1 1)1/ 11{1 1111111/ 1(1]1 1]1]1]1
17 1 Crankase pressure equalizing valve 220010008 214|412 4|4(2|4/4)2|4 424 4)2/4/4(2 4 4|2 4|4
18 1 |Crankase pressure equalizing valve 220010063 220010027 L T T e T e T T e T e T e T T I O I O B
19 1 Straight joint 1/4 SAE Flare x 1/4 NPT 130808002 3/3 3(3/3(3|13/3/3|3/3/3([3/3/3/3/3/3|3,3[3[3/3,3
20 1 Unloading solenoid valve gasket 130609047 11111111111 11111/ 1/1]1]1]1[1][1]1
21 1 Unloading solenoid valve 220v - include item 23 - STD 131010050 1T 1{1(1 /1111111111 1{1/1[1]1]1]1]1 11
21 1 Unloading solenoid valve 110v - include item 23 - As an alterative 131010051 1T 111111ttt {111 1111 (11[1(1[1]1
22 1 M10 x 25 screw 130328634 130328147 212 2(2/2|2|2|2|2|2 /22|22 2|22 |2|2 2|2|2|2|2
23 1 220v cail for unloading valve - ALCO type - As an alternative 131066011 1T 1111 1{1]1 1 /1(1{1 1)1} 11({1/1/1]1]1{1]1 11
23 1 110v coil for unloading valve - ALCO type - As an alternative 131066012 111111 {11111 1|1 1/ 1[(1/1[1]1][1]1]1/1]1
23 1 220v cail for unloading valve - DANFOSS type - STD 131066001 1T/1/1(1/1 1)1/ 1/1{1 1111111/ 1(1]1 1]1]1]1




252D -001M12A

MQC-S 800 & 900 SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Quantity for each compressor

" Part Winding Start Double Speed
03 for PWS & Double Speed Compressors - Common parts and kit's P — . P — .

Item | Table ref.| Description Part Number Old Part N. § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § §
23 1 110v caoil for unloading valve - DANFOSS type - On alternative 131066002 1T/ 1/ 1(1/1 1{1/1 1({1/11({1 /1 1({1/1]1[1 1]{1]1/1]1
24 1 |Qil discharge shut off valve 130804004 11111111111 1111111111111
25 1 |Crankase heater sheath 131506010 220010062 11111111111 111 1111111111
26 1 |Connecting ring 132010016 11111111111 1111111111111
27 1 Heater 220v / 250w - STD 132012024 11 /1(1/1 1{1/1 1({1/11({1 /1 1(1/1]1[1 1]{1]1/ 1|1
27 1 |Heater 110v/ 250w - On alternative 132012026 11111111111 11111111 1]1[1][1]1
28 1 Internal safety valve 131075004 1T 11 (1 /1111111111 1{1 111111 11
29 1 |Lateral cover plate 210001001 11111111111 111 11111 11111
30 2 |Electric motor PW 60kw - 400/3/50 131020253 1 1 1 ' '
30 2 |Electric motor PW 70kw - 400/3/50 131020264 1 1 1
30 2 |Electric motor PW 90kw - 400/3/50 131020254 1 ' 1 1
30 2 |Electric motor PW 105kw - 400/3/50 131020265 1
30 2 |Electric motor PW 120kw - 400/3/50 131020255 1
30 2 |Electric motor PW 140kw - 400/3/50 131020266 1
30 2 Electric motor Double Speed 60/24 kw - 400/3/50 - 2nd Gener. 131020231 1 1 1
30 2 |Electric motor Double Speed 72/29 kw - 400/3/50 - 2nd Gener. 131020261 1 1 1
30 2 Electric motor Double Speed 82/36 kw - 400/3/50 - 2nd Gener. 131020232 1 1 1
30 2 |Electric motor Double Speed 111/45 kw - 400/3/50 - 2nd Gener. 131020233 1 1
30 2 Electric motor Double Speed 140/57 kw - 400/3/50 - 2nd Gener. 131020237 1
31 2 |Stator casing - Lenght 301 mm 220001025 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
31 2 |Stator casing - Lenght 356 mm 220001035 11 11 101 11 11111 11 11
32 2 |Compressor side gasket 130609263 130609033 / 213 Tttt 11ttt 11ttt 11111
33 2 |Terminal plate gasket 130609261 130609013 / 211
34 2 |Terminal plate for PW compressor 132013183 111111111111
34 2 |Terminal plate for Double Speed compressor 132013091 11111/ 1[{1]1]1]1]1]1
35 2 1/8" NPT electric connector for termistors 131073007 212 2|22 22 2|22 2(4/a/a|ala alalalala aa
36 2 |3/8"NPT electric connector 131073005 6 66 6 6|6 6/6(3[3/3|13/3/3[3/3[3[3/3 3
37 2 [3/4" NPT electric connector 131073004 ' 3/3 3|33/ 3[3/3/3[3 33
38 2 |Stator locking Copper washer 130905031 11111111111 11111/ 1/1]1]1][1[1][1]1
39 2 Stator locking pin 220002013 1 1111 1 1(1/1 (1)1 1]1)1/1]1[{1]1]1
40 2 M8x25 screw 130306584 130306075 14114 14|14 |14 (14|14 |14 (14|14 |14 14|14 |14 14|14 |14 14(14 |14 14(14 14 14
41 2 Junction box gasket 130609027 1T 1{1(1 /1111111111 1{1/1[1]1]1]1]1 11
42 2 Junction box cover gasket 130609034 130609026 1T/ 1/ 1(1/1 1{1/1 1({1/11({1 /1 1({1/1]1[1 1]{1]1/1]1
43 2 |Junction box cover 110002060 132024047 11111111111 1111111111111
44 2 Junction box 110002074 110002069 /132024048 |1 1 (1|1 |1 |{1]|1 1 [1|(1|{1 /1|1 [1]1|(1]1 1]|1]1]1]1/ 1]1
45 2-5 |M6x20 screw 130303086 6 /6 6(6 6 6|6 6 6|6 6 6(6 6 6|6 6 6|6 6|66 66




252D -001M12A

MQC-S 800 & 900 SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Quantity for each compressor

" Part Winding Start Double Speed
0 4 for PWS & Double Speed Compressors - Common parts and kit's P — . P — .

Item | Table ref.| Description Part Number Old Part N. § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § §
46 2 |Screw -stud for ground cable with nut 132010036 11111111111 11111/ 1/1]1]1]1[1][1]1
47 2 |Fixing cover screw 130322036 8/ 8/ 8(8/8/ 8(8 8/ 8|8/8/8|/8 8/8/8/8/ 8(8/8(8|8 838
48 1 Flat washer 130913001 4/6 8|4/6/ 8|4 6|84/ 6|8|4 6|/8(4/6/8|4/ 684638
49 2 |Rotor spacer L=45mm 210002077 171 11
49 2 |Rotor spacer L=4mm 210002079 1 1 11
50 3 |Suction shut off valve gasket 130609264 130609214 1T 11111111t 111t 1111111111
51 1 Discharge shut off valve gasket 130609265 130609215 1T 11 (1 /1111111111 1{1/1(1]1]1 11 11
52 3 Suction cover head - see note on Table 3 132001170 1T 1{1(1 /1111111111 1{1/1[1]1]1]1]1 11
53 3 |Suction cover head gasket 130609262 130609032 / 212 IR R R R R R
54 3 |Refrigerant suction filter - see note on Table 3 132004005 132004058 1T 11111111ttt 11111
55 3 Screw stop plate - see note on Table 3 120002030 6 666 6|/6|6 6 6|66 6(6 6/ 6|/6|/6 6|/6/6/6|/6|6,6
57 3 Schrader TEE connection 1/8"NPTx1/4"SAEx1/4"SAE 130817021 1T/1/1(1/1 1)1/ 1/1{1 1111111/ 1(1]1 1]1]1]1
58 4 |Filter-Pump connection pipe 131506005 220006016 11111111111 1111111111111
59 4 |Pump-Discharge filter connection pipe 131506009 220006020 11111111111 111 1[1/1]1]1 1/ 1]1][1]1
60 4 Discharge filter-Pump side support connection pipe 220010028 1T 1 (1(11]1]1/1]1(1]1]1
60 4 |Discharge filter-Pump side support connection pipe 131506001 220006001 111111111111
61 4 Pump side support to Motor side support connection pipe 131506006 220006017 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
61 4 |Pump side support to Motor side support connection pipe 131506007 220006018 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
61 4 Pump side support to Motor side support connection pipe 131506008 220006019 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
62 4 |Unloading solenoid valve to cylinders connecting pipe 131506002 1 1 1 1
62 4 Unloading solenoid valve to cylinders connecting pipe 131506003 1 1 1 1
62 4 |Unloading solenoid valve to cylinders connecting pipe 131506004 1 1 1 1
63 5 1/8" NPT taper plug 130507001 3/3/3/3,3/3(3/3/3/3/3/3(3/3/3|13/3[3[3/3,3|3/3/3
64 5 Grub screw M6 130503032 1T 11 (1 /1111111111 1{1 111111 11
65 5 Crankase pressure equalizing valve 220010027 3/3 3(3/3(3|13/3/3|3/3/3([3/3/3/3/3/3|3,3[3[3/3,3
66 5  |Oil sealring 210005015 AR R R R R R R
67 5  |Motor side support 132001056 11111111111 11111111 1] 1]1][1]1
68 5 [Crankshaft bearing 132011004 3/3/3|3/3 3[3/3/3[3 3/ 3[3 33|33 3[3/33[3 33
69 5 |4 cylinder crankshaft for - L= series 800 compressor - L= 65 132009048 132009021 1 1
69 5 |6 cylinder crankshaft for- L= series 800 compressor - L= 120 132009049 132009022 1
69 5 |4 cylinder crankshaft for - L= series 800 compressor - L= 120 132009053 132009043 1 1
69 5 |6 cylinder crankshaft for- L= series 800 compressor - L= 165 132009054 132009044 1 1 1
69 5 |8 cylinder crankshaft for - L= series 800 compressor - L= 165 132009055 132009023 1 1 1 1
69 5 |4 cylinder crankshaft for- L= series 900 compressor - L= 65 132009071 1
69 5 |4 cylinder crankshaft for - L= series 900 compressor - L= 120 132009072 1 1 1
69 5 |6 cylinder crankshaft for- L= series 900 compressor - L= 120 132009073 1




252D -001M12A

MQC-S 800 & 900 SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Quantity for each compressor

" Part Winding Start Double Speed
. for PWS & Double Speed Compressors - Common parts and kit's P — . P — .
Item | Table ref.| Description Part Number Old Part N. § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § §
69 5 |6 cylinder crankshaft for - L= series 900 compressor - L= 165 132009074 1 1 1
69 5 (8 cylinder crankshaft for- L= series 900 compressor - L= 165 132009076 1 1 1 1
70 511  [1/4" NPT magnetic taper plug 130508002 3/3/3(3/3/3(3/3/3|3/3 3[{3/,3/3([3/3 3|3/3[3[3/3/3
Il 511 |1/4" NPT taper plug 130507002 22|22 2|2(2|2/2|2|2 2|2 2 |2|2|2|2|2|2|2(2|2) 2
72 5 |Oil pump side support 132001055 AR R R R R R R R R R R R R
73 5 1/8"NPT x 1/4"SAE straight joint 130816001 11111 1)1/ 11(1 1111111111 1]11]1]1
74 5 1/4"NPT x 1/4"SAE straight joint 130816002 1T 1{1(1 /1111111111 1{1/ 111111 11
75 511 |M12x45 screw 130301663 130301111 16|16 16|16 16 16|16 16 16|16 16 16(16|16 16|16 |16 16(16|16 16|16 | 16 16
76 5  |Pump bearing housing gasket 0,75 thick. 130609259 130609005 / 209 IR R R R R R R
77 5  [Pump bearing housing gasket 0,5 thick. 130609260 130609006 / 210 1111111ttt 1111111101
78 5 [Thrust collar in two pes 132011001 2 22|22 22222 222 22|22 2|22 2|2 2 2
79 5 Rotor blocking washer 132010021 111 (1/1 1)1/ 1/1{1 1111111/ 1(1]1 1]1]1]1
80 5 Crankshaft feather key - 18x11x63 132013059 1 1 1
80 5 Crankshaft feather key - 18x11x115 132013062 1 11 1 1 1 1
80 5  |Crankshaft feather key - 18x11x160 132013063 1 1 101 1 11 101 11 1
81 5 Screw stop plate 120002018 220002018 1T/1/1(1/1 1)1/ 1/1{1 1111111/ 1(1]1 1]1]1]1
82 5  |Rotor blocking screw 130304089 11111111111 1111111111111
84 5  [Motor bearing housing gasket 0,75 thick. 130609253 130609003 / 203 1111111111111/ 111/ 1/1]1]1]1[1][1]1
85 5  |Motor bearing housing gasket 0,5 thick. 130609254 130609004 / 204 11111111111 1111111111111
86 5 M12x40 screw 130301662 130301110 12112 1 12(12 12 /12|12 12| 12|12 12 | 12|12 |12 12|12 |12 |12( 12|12 12|12 |12 12
87 6 Piston assembly @95 -(complete from ref. 87 to ref.91) 132009011 4/6 8|4/ 68|46/ 8|4 6/ 8(4/6 8|4 6 8|4 6|8(4/6|38
88 6 Safety snap ring 131102018 8 /12|16 8 12|16( 8 |{12/16| 8 12/ 16| 8 12 16| 8 |[12/16| 8 12 16| 8 | 12| 16
89 6  |Compression piston ring - top 132009014 46 8(4/6 8(4 6/ 8|4/6/8|4 6/8|4/6 8(4 68|46 38
1] 6  |Compression piston ring - middle 132009015 4/6|8(4 6 8(4 6/ 8|4/6/8|4/6 4/ 6/8(4/6(8[4/ 6|8
91 6  |Qil control piston ring - bottom 132009016 46 8(4/6 84 6/ 8|4/6|/8|4 6 4/ 6|/8|4/6 8[4/6|8
92 6 |Connecting rod 132009010 4 68|46 8|4 6 8[4 6 8|4 6 8|4 6 846 8[4 6 8
93 6  |Connecting rod cap screw 132013015 81216 8 (12 16| 8 12/16| 8 |12|16]| 8 |12|16| 8 |12 16( 8 (12| 16| 8 |12 16
94 6 Connecting rod half bearing 132011003 812 16| 8 [12/16] 8 [12/ 16| 8 (12| 16| 8 (12 16| 8 [12 /16| 8 [12] 16| 8 | 12|16
95 6 Elastic washer 130923009 8 /12|16| 8 12|16( 8 |12/16| 8 |12/ 16( 8 12 16| 8 |[12|16| 8 12 16| 8 | 12| 16
96 6 Self-locking nut 130104007 8 /12 16| 8 (12(16| 8 |12/ 16| 8 |12 16| 8 | 12|16| 8 |12 /16| 8 |12 16| 8 | 12|16
97 7-8  |M5x22 screw 130307035 130306035 12118  24(12 18 24|12 18| 24|12 18 24(12|18 24|12 |18 24(12|18 24|12 |18 24
98 7-8  |Screw stop plate 120002031 220002031 12 /18| 24(12 |18 24|12 |18 24|12 18|24(12 |18 24|12 |18 24|12 18 24|12 18 24
99 7-8  |Suction valve housing 210001153 210001011 4/6 8|4/ 68|46 8|4 6 8(4/6 8|4 6 8|4 6|8(4/6|38
100 7-8  |Suction valve spring 132002011 3248 6432|483 64|32 48|64(32 |48 64|32 483|64)|32|48 64|32 48 64|32 48|64
101 7-8  |Suction valve 132013010 4/6 8|4/ 68|46 8|4 6 8(4/6 8|4 6 8|4 6|8(4/638
102 7-8  |Cylinder liner copper gasket 110006001 210006001 46/ 8(4/6 8(4 6/ 8|4/6/8|4 68|46 8(4 68|46 38




252D -00M2A

MQC-S 800 & 900 SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Quantity for each compressor

" Part Winding Start Double Speed

0 6 for PWS & Double Speed Compressors - Common parts and kit's P — . P — .
Item | Table ref.| Description Part Number Old Part N. § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § §
103 7-8  |Cylinder liner O-Ring 130601252 4/6 /8|4 6 8|46 8(4/6|(8|4 6 8|4/ 6/8|4/6 8(4/6 8
104 7-8  |Cylinder liner @95 132009005 132009006 / 007 4/6 /8|4 6 8|46/ 8(4/6|(8|4 6 8|4/ 68|46 8(4/6 8
105 8  |Lift pin spring 132002012 1616 | 32|16 |16 |32| 16 16 32| 16|16 32
106 8 |Lifting rod valve 132013011 16 | 16 | 32 16 (16| 32
106 8  [Lifting rod valve 132013017 16| 16 | 32 16 | 16 | 32
107 8  |Lifting ring 110002006 210002005 212 422 224224
108 8  |Unloading piston & cylinder O-Ring 130601348 414 8(4/4 4/ 4/8(4/4 38
109 8 Unloading cylinder for 800 series 210004001 22 4 224
109 8 Unloading cylinder for 900 series 210004010 224 ' 22 4
110 8  |Unloading piston 210004002 2242 2/4|2|2/4]|2|2 4
11 8  |Unloading piston spring 132002013 28|28 | 56|28 28 56|28 |28 5628 28| 56
112 8  |Unloading lower ring 210004003 224224122422 4
113 8  [Reference pin 132013012 224224224224
114 8  |Cylinder snap ring 132013009 212 42242 2/4)2|2)4
115 8 Snap ring for oil connector 131101004 212 4(2/2|4|12/2/4|2 2|4
116 8 QOil connector 132013013 22412 2|4(2|2/4)12|2 )4
"7 8 |Gl connector O-Ring 130601007 4 4 8(4/4/8|4|4|8|4/4 38
119 9  |Discharge valve cap screw 132013007 4 6/8|4 6/8|4/6|/8|4/ 6 8|/4/6|8|4/ 6/8|4/6/8|4/6 8
120 9  |Discharge valve seat 132010020 210002009 46 8(4/6 8(4 6/ 8|4/6/8|4 6/8|4/6 8(4 68|46 8
121 9  |Discharge valve 132013006 4/6/8(4 6/ 8(4/ 6/ 8|4 6 8|4 6 8(4 6 8|4/ 68|46 8
122 9 Discharge valve spring 132002010 24 3648|124 | 36|48|24 |36 48(24|36 48|24 |36 48(24 36 48|24 |36 43|24 36|48
123 9  |Discharge valve housing 210001151 210001004 46/ 8(4/6 8(4 6/ 8|4/6/8|4 6/8|4/6 8(4 68|46 8
124 9 Self-locking nut 130104007 4/ 6|/8|4 6|8(4/6/8|4/6/8(4/6/ 8|4/ 684 6 8|4/ 6|38
126 9  |Head safety spring 132002008 46/ 8(4/6/ 8|4 6/ 8|4/6/8|4 6/8|4/6 8(4 68|46 8
127 10 [M8x30 screw -
128 10  |Elastic pin -
129 10 |Oil pump gasket -
130 10 | Oil pump shaft spacer for PMP pump -
131 10  |Oil pump shaft extension for PMP pump - For oil pump spare parts see table "A"
132 10 |Oil pump "PMP" -
133 10 |Oil pump shaft spacer for CONCENTRIC pump -
134 10  |Qil pump shaft extension for CONCENTRIC pump -
135 10  |Oil pump "CONCENTRIC" -
138 11 [Preloading screw for regulating valve spring 132013074 1T 1{1(1 /1111111111 1{1/1[1]1]1]1]1 11
139 11 |Regulating valve spring 132002017 11111111111 11111111/ 1][1[1][1]1
140 11 |Steel ball 131301015 11111111111 1111111111111




252D -001M12A

MQC-S 800 & 900 SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Quantity for each compressor

" Part Winding Start Double Speed
0.7 for PWS & Double Speed Compressors - Common parts and kit's P — . P — .
Item | Table ref.| Description Part Number Old Part N. § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § §
141 11 |Oil regulating valve body 132010010 R
142 11 |Bottom plate oil fiiter 132010030 AR R R IR AR RN R R
143 11 |Oilfilter cartridge gasket 132011007 202 2(2/2/2|2 2/22 2 2|22 2|2 2 2|22 2|22 2
144 11 |Qilfilter cartridge 132004071 132004004 1T 11111111t 111t 1111111111
145 11 |Qilfilter housing 210002014 IR R R R R R
146 11 |Oil distributor 132010031 AR R R AR RN RN R
147 11 |Qilfilter cover gasket 130609251 130609001 / 201 R R R R R R R
148 11 |Oil filter cover 210001008 IR N R R R R R R R RN R R R




252D -001M12A

MQC-S 800 & 900 SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Quantity for each compressor

" Part Winding Start Double Speed

. for PWS & Double Speed Compressors - Common parts and kit's P — . P — .
Item | Table ref.| Description Part Number Old Part N. § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § § §
200 2 |Electric motor kit PW 60kw - 400/3/50 220009127 1 1 1
200 2 |Electric motor kit PW 70kw - 400/3/50 220009124 1
200 2 |Electric motor kit PW 70kw - 400/3/50 220009130 1 1
200 2 |Electric motor kit PW 90kw - 400/3/50 220009128 1 1 1
200 2 |Electric motor kit PW 105kw - 400/3/50 220009125 1
200 2 |Electric motor kit PW 120kw - 400/3/50 220009129 1
200 2 |Electric motor kit PW 140kw - 400/3/50 220009126 1
200 2 |Electric motor kit Double Speed 60/24 kw - 400/3/50 220009110 1 1 1
200 2 |Electric motor kit Double Speed 72/29 kw - 400/3/50 220009107 1 1]
200 2 |Electric motor kit Double Speed 72/29 kw - 400/3/50 220009108 1
200 2 |Electric motor kit Double Speed 82/36 kw - 400/3/50 220009111 1] 1 [1
200 2 |Electric motor kit Double Speed 111/45 kw - 400/3/50 220009112 1 1
200 2 |Electric motor kit Double Speed 140/57 kw - 400/3/50 220009109 1
205 5 Motor end bearing housing assembly 220010025 1T/1/1(1/1 1)1/ 1/1{1 1111111} 1(1]1 1]1]1]1
210 5 Oil pump end bearing housing assembly 220010069 111111111 1{1[(1 /1 1{1]1/1]1]1 111 11
215 8  |Unloading system device assembly for 800 series 220010002 2124 224 22 4 224
215 8 Unloading system device assembly for 900 series 220010001 22 22 4 2|2 224
220 9  [Discharge valve & plate assembly 220010004 4/6|/8(4|6 4/6/8(4/6|/8(4/ 6 8(4/6 8|4/ 6/8|4/6|38
225 10  [CONCENTRIC oil pump assembly - For oil pump spare parts see table "A"
230 10 PMP oil pump assembly -
235 11 [OQil pressure regulating valve assembly 210010013 1T 1{1(1 /1111111111 1{1/1[1]1]1]1]1 11
240 11 Discharge oil filter & valve assembly 220010037 1T/1/1(1/1 1)1/ 1/1{1 1111111/ 1(1]1 1]1]1]1
N.V. - |Gasket kit complete with O-Ring 230009014 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
N.V. - |Gasket kit complete with O-Ring 230009015 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
N.V. - |Gasket kit complete with O-Ring 230009016 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

M C S 800 & 900 SPARE PARTS MANUAL Quantity for each compressor - Litres
Q ) . Part Winding Start & Double Speed
for PWS & Double Speed Compressors - Oil type and charge qty 22 RI07C R

Item |Table ref.| Description Part Number Old Part N. 804-904/ 806-906| 808-908| 804-904| 806-906| 808-908 | 804-904| 806-906| 808-908
N.V. - Lubricating oil - Mineral (Minimum order gty 19 Lt) 132901011 165 | 175 | 185
N.V. - Lubricating oil - Polyester (Minimum order gty 20 Lt) 132901008 165 | 17,5 | 185
N.V. - Lubricating oil - Polyester (Minimum order gty 19 Lt) 132901006 165 | 175 | 185

N.V. = Not Visible




Table "A"

252D -00/12 A

MQC-S 800 & 900 SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Quantity for each compressor

Part Winding Start Double Speed
e for PWS & Double Speed Compressors - Parts for oil pumps 2 R348 RAOTC 2 R134a ] RADTC

Item |Table ref| Description Part Number Old Part N. S g glgg 8|12 88|28 8|5 88| E|8[s8/8[28 8
127 10  |M8x30 screw 130303610 130306076 4144444144444 4144|4144/ 4|14|4|4|4|4/|4
128 10  |Elastic pin 131124013 2122|122 |2|2|2|2|2|22|2|2|2]|2|2|2]|2|2|2|2|2|2
129 10  |Oil pump gasket 130609250 130609200 / 219 11111 {1{1|1]{1|{1|{1 1111111111/ 1]1]1]1
130 10  |Qil pump shaft spacer for PMP pump 132010040 1111111 {1 (11111111111
131 10 |Oil pump shaft extension for PMP pump 132010039 (O T T T T T T A T O O O O O I AR
132 10  |Oil pump "PMP" 132010038 1{1{1]1{1|{1f{1]1]{1|{1][1]1]1]1[1]|1[1][1
133 10  |Oil pump shaft spacer for CONCENTRIC pump 132010037 11 1(1]1]1

134 10  |Oil pump shaft extension for CONCENTRIC pump 132010036 1110111 1]1

135 10  |Oil pump "CONCENTRIC" 132013018 111111 1]1

225 10  |CONCENTRIC oil pump assembly 220010071 111111 1]1

230 10  |PMP oil pump assembly 220010073 11 {1]1{1|{1f{1]{1]1|{1][1]1]1]1[1]1[1][1




Tavola / Table

INSIEME CARCASSA COMPRESSORE — COMPRESSOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY

Serie / Series
800 & 900
252 D - 00/12 A - pag. 10




Serie / Series

800 & 900

252 D — 00/12 A — pag. 11

MOTORE ELETTRICO E CARCASSA - ELECTRIC MOTOR & HOUSING

Tavola / Table

2

200 = Kit motore composto da pos. 30
a pos. 40 + pos. 53(tav. 3)

200

Motor kit ass’y complete from ref. 30
to ref. 40 + ref. 53 (table 3)




Serie / Series

800 & 900 CALOTTA e FILTRO ASPIRAZIONE — SUCTION FILTER & COVER HEAD

252 D - 00/12 A — pag. 12

Tavola / Table

3

NOTE:
From May 1998 suction filter pos. 54 p.n. 132004005 replaces suction filter p.n.
132004058 (no longer available).
For compressors built before May 1998, as well as the suction filter, you must
replace the suction head cover pos. 52 and also be supplied with 6 pcs of pos. 55
plus 6 pcs of pos. 7.
For first generation compressors contact the factory.




Serie / Series Tavola / Table

800 & 900 TUBAZIONI OLIO - OIL PIPING 4

252 D - 00/12 A - pag. 13

60 62 61

%“i/




800 & 900

252 D - 00/12 A — pag. 14

ALBERO MOTORE E SUPPORTI — CRA

NKSHAFT AND SUPPORTS

a
N

205

67

205

210




Serie / Series Tavi
800 & 900 COMPLESSIVO PISTONE E BIELLA — PISTON & CONNECTING ROD ASS’Y 6

252 D - 00/12 A - pag. 15

Pos. 92 include anche pos. 93 — (2pz)
ltem 92 includes item 93 — (2pcs)

| g8

94

o
QV 92

a
~
g




Serie / Series

800 & 900

252 D - 00/12 A — pag. 16

GRUPPO CILINDRO E PIASTRA ASPIRAZIONE - CYLINDER LINER & SUCTION VALVE SEAT

Tavola / Table




Serie / Series a
900 & 800 COMPLESSIVO CILINDRO PARZIALIZZATO — UNLOADED CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 8

252 D - 00/12 A — pag. 17

100

= INSIEME CILINDRO PARZIALIZZATO — pos. da 97 a 117
= UNLOADED CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - items from 97 to 117

215




Serie / Series

800 & 900

252 D - 00/12 A — pag. 18

GRUPPO PIASTRA + VALVOLA DI SCARICO — DISCHARGE PLATE & VALVE ASSEMBLY

Tavola / Table

9

120

119

i 126\@

220 = Insieme contropiastra e valvola di scarico — pos. da 119 a 124

Discharge plate & valve assembly — items from 119 to 124




Serie / Series

800 & 900 INSIEME POMPA OLIO - OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY

252 D - 00/12 A — pag. 19

Tavola / Table

10

132

225: INSEEME POMPA OLIO — composta da pos. 127 a 132
OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY — complete from ref. 127 to 132

VALIDA PER USO CON R134a/R407C
VALID FOR USE WITH R134a/R407C

Chiavetta — fornita con pompa olio
Key — furnished with oil pump

\1 29

134

230: INSIEME POMPA OLIO — composta da part. 127,128,129,133,134,135
OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY — complete from ref. 127,128,129,133,134,135
VALIDA PER USO SOLO CON R22 B
VALID FOR USE WITH R22 ONLY OQ q
0Bs

\_129

135

127

Chiavetta — fornita con pompa olio
Key — furnished with oil pump




Serie / Series Tavola / Table

800 & 900 INSIEME FILTRO MANDATA OLIO — DISCHARGE OIL FILTER ASS’Y 11

252 D - 00/12 A - pag. 20

240 = Gruppo filtro mandata olio + valvola — pos. da 138 a 148 + 70 e 71

= Discharge oil filter + regulating valve ass’y — items from 138 to 148 + 70 & 71 75

148

= Gruppo valvola regolaz. pressione olio — pos. da 138 a 141

235

= Oil pressure regulating valve ass’y — items from 138 to 141




We reserve the right to make changes at any time, without notice.

®

McQuay

International

McQuay lItalia S.p.A.
S.S. Nettunense km 12,300 - 00040 Cecchina (Roma) Italia - Tel. ++39-06-937311 Fax ++39-06-9374014



